
Family Junior Day School Activity Programme
2023



	■ All events start at the school.

	■ Students must meet in the Common 
Room at the published start time. 
Students must not be late. If students 
are late we will leave without the student, 
who will have to stay in the school until 
collected by their parent or guardian. No 
alternative trip, refund or compensation 
will be offered.

	■ All students must wear Frances King 
identification while on any trip.

	■ All students should carry a mobile phone 
for security reasons.

	■ The leader will need to have a record 
of this number for emergencies – so if 
the student changes number, this new 
number must be passed on to staff.

	■ The leader must be informed about any 
relevant medical conditions.

	■ We will always respect a student’s 
privacy, but leaders must know about 
any medical conditions that may affect 
a student while on a trip, in order to 
offer the best care and security for the 
student.

	■ While on trips, students will be travelling 
by public transport. 

	■ They will need to have a Travelcard or 
Oystercard to cover them for the entire 
trip. We advise that as well as having a 
Travelcard for zones 1 & 2, all students 
should have a pay-as-you-go credit 
for £20 to cover any errors, such as 
forgetting to renew a weekly card, or 
travelling outside the zones covered by 
the travelcard. Any unused credit can be 
refunded at any underground station at 
the end of your stay in London.

	■ Students must listen to the leaders’ 
instructions at all times.

	■ If students misbehave and endanger 
their own security or someone else’s, 
they may be prohibited from joining 
further trips. No alternatives, refund or 
compensation will be offered.

	■ All events end back at the school.

	■ Parents/guardians should be at the 
school at 5pm to collect students.

	■ Students over 14 may leave on their own 
if we have received written permission 
from their parent/guardian.

	■ However, they must return to the school 
with the group, and cannot leave earlier 
in the journey back, unless we have a 
specific and unique request in writing 
from the parent or guardian for that 
particular trip – eg if the return journey 
passes through the student’s home 
destination station. Each request will 
be considered on a case-by-case basis 
and must be approved by the Centre 
Manager in advance.

Family Junior Day School Activity Programme 2023
What you need to know



Family Junior Day School - WEEK 1

Mon 12th June Tue 13th June Wed 14th June Thu 15th June Fri 16th June

8.45 - 9.00 Drop off time

9.00 - 13.00
Lessons

General English Class 
with mid – morning snack

13.00 - 14.00
Lunchtime

Time to eat 
packed lunch 

prepared by parents

14.00 - 17.00
Activities / 

Project work

Piccadilly Circus
M&M World

Ice-skating/Bowling - 
Queensway

Project Work
(such as British Food 

Culture/fashion)

 
Boating 

in Hyde Park
Sports in Hyde Park (bad 
weather option: Design 
Museum Holland Park)

17.00-17.15 Collection time



Family Junior Day School - WEEK 2

Mon 19th June Tue 20th June Wed 21st June Thu 22nd June Fri 23rd June

8.45 - 9.00 Drop off time

9.00 - 13.00
Lessons

General English Class 
with mid – morning snack

13.00 - 14.00
Lunchtime

Time to eat 
packed lunch 

prepared by parents

14.00 - 17.00
Activities / 

Project work

Big Ben / 
Westminster Abbey

Trafalgar Square / 
National Gallery

Project work
(such as create a school 

newspaper)

 
Oxford Street / 

Selfridges
Sports in Hyde Park
(bad weather option 

Natural History Museum)

17.00-17.15 Collection time



Family Junior Day School - WEEK 3

Mon 26th June Tue 27th June Wed 28th June Thu 29th June Fri 30th June

8.45 - 9.00 Drop off time

9.00 - 13.00
Lessons

General English Class 
with mid – morning snack

13.00 - 14.00
Lunchtime

Time to eat 
packed lunch 

prepared by parents

14.00 - 17.00
Activities / 

Project work

Tower of London / 
Tower Bridge

British 
Museum

Project work
(such as organise a 

music festival)

 
Little Venice / 
Camden Walk 

Sports in Hyde Park
(bad weather option 
ice-skating/bowling 

Queensway)

17.00-17.15 Collection time



Family Junior Day School - WEEK 4

Mon 3rd July Tue 4th July Wed 5th July Thu 6th July Fri 7th July

8.45 - 9.00 Drop off time

9.00 - 13.00
Lessons

General English Class 
with mid – morning snack

13.00 - 14.00
Lunchtime

Time to eat 
packed lunch 

prepared by parents

14.00 - 17.00
Activities / 

Project work

Tate Modern 
(plus Southbank 

Skate Park)

London 
Aquarium

Project work
(such as making a 
promotional video)

 
Harry Potter walk 

(visiting film locations 
in London)

Sports in Hyde Park (bad 
weather option Harrods 

in Knightsbridge)

17.00-17.15 Collection time



Family Junior Day School - WEEK 5

Mon 10th July Tue 11th July Wed 12th July Thu 13th July Fri 14th July

8.45 - 9.00 Drop off time

9.00 - 13.00
Lessons

General English Class 
with mid – morning snack

13.00 - 14.00
Lunchtime

Time to eat 
packed lunch 

prepared by parents

14.00 - 17.00
Activities / 

Project work

Big Ben /
Westminster Abbey

Trafalgar Square /
National Gallery

Project Work
(such as music project/

design a magazine)

 
Oxford Street /

Selfridges
Sports in Hyde Park
(bad weather option: 

Harrods - Knightsbridge)

17.00-17.15 Collection time



Family Junior Day School - WEEK 6

Mon 17th July Tue 18th July Wed 19th July Thu 20th July Fri 21st July

8.45 - 9.00 Drop off time

9.00 - 13.00
Lessons

General English Class 
with mid – morning snack

13.00 - 14.00
Lunchtime

Time to eat 
packed lunch 

prepared by parents

14.00 - 17.00
Activities / 

Project work

St Paul’s 
Cathedral

Covent Garden 
Walk

Project Work 
(such as design a new 

product)

Madame 
Tussauds

Sports in Hyde Park (bad 
weather option: Movies 

and board games)

17.00-17.15 Collection time



Family Junior Day School - WEEK 7

Mon 24th July Tue 25th July Wed 26th July Thu 27th July Fri 28th July

8.45 - 9.00 Drop off time

9.00 - 13.00
Lessons

General English Class 
with mid – morning snack

13.00 - 14.00
Lunchtime

Time to eat 
packed lunch 

prepared by parents

14.00 - 17.00
Activities / 

Project work

Piccadilly Circus
M&M World

Ice-skating / 
Bowling - Queensway

Project Work
(such as British Food 

Culture/fashion)

 
Boating

in Hyde Park
Sports in Hyde Park (bad 
weather option: Design 
Museum Holland Park)

17.00-17.15 Collection time



Family Junior Day School - WEEK 8

Mon 31st July Tue 1st August Wed 2nd August Thu 3rd August Fri 4th August

8.45 - 9.00 Drop off time

9.00 - 13.00
Lessons

General English Class 
with mid – morning snack

13.00 - 14.00
Lunchtime

Time to eat 
packed lunch 

prepared by parents

14.00 - 17.00
Activities / 

Project work

Big Ben / 
Westminster Abbey

Trafalgar Square / 
National Gallery

Project work
(such as create a school 

newspaper)

 
Oxford Street / 

Selfridges
Sports in Hyde Park
(bad weather option 

Natural History Museum)

17.00-17.15 Collection time



Family Junior Day School - WEEK 9

Mon 7th August Tue 8th August Wed 9th August Thu 10th August Fri 11th August

8.45 - 9.00 Drop off time

9.00 - 13.00
Lessons

General English Class 
with mid – morning snack

13.00 - 14.00
Lunchtime

Time to eat 
packed lunch 

prepared by parents

14.00 - 17.00
Activities / 

Project work

Tower of London / 
Tower Bridge

British 
Museum

Project work
(such as organise a 

music festival)

 
Little Venice / 
Camden Walk 

Sports in Hyde Park
(bad weather option 
ice-skating/bowling 

Queensway)

17.00-17.15 Collection time



Family Junior Day School - WEEK 10

Mon 14th August Tue 15th August Wed 16th August Thu 17th August Fri 18th August

8.45 - 9.00 Drop off time

9.00 - 13.00
Lessons

General English Class 
with mid – morning snack

13.00 - 14.00
Lunchtime

Time to eat 
packed lunch 

prepared by parents

14.00 - 17.00
Activities / 

Project work

Piccadilly Circus
M&M World

Ice-skating/Bowling - 
Queensway

Project Work
(such as British Food 

Culture/fashion)

 
Boating 

in Hyde Park
Sports in Hyde Park (bad 
weather option: Design 
Museum Holland Park)

17.00-17.15 Collection time



Family Junior Day School - WEEK 11

Mon 21st August Tue 22nd August Wed 23rd August Thu 24th August Fri 25th August

8.45 - 9.00 Drop off time

9.00 - 13.00
Lessons

General English Class 
with mid – morning snack

13.00 - 14.00
Lunchtime

Time to eat 
packed lunch 

prepared by parents

14.00 - 17.00
Activities / 

Project work

Big Ben / 
Westminster Abbey

Trafalgar Square / 
National Gallery

Project work
(such as create a school 

newspaper)

 
Oxford Street / 

Selfridges
Sports in Hyde Park
(bad weather option 

Natural History Museum)

17.00-17.15 Collection time



Frances King School of English - Kensington: 
77 Gloucester Road, London, SW7 4SS.

www.francesking.com


